Form PTO-1595 06/71/04	06-29-2004		EET		MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Attorney's	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney's Docket No. 032817-010	
To the Director of the United States I	1028257	76	tached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name a	nd address of received KONICA MINOLT.		ECHNOLOGIES.
Motohiro ASANO		Internal	Address:		018 U.S 0/8709
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other			oddress: arunouchi, Chiyoda	i-ku, Tokyo 100	-0005 Japan
Execution Date: May 31, 2004		City:		State:	Zip:
	l	Addit	ional name(s) & addre	esses attached?	Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)			n date of the applic	ation is: <u>May 3</u>	31, 2004
Additi	 onal numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6	Total nui	mber of applications	and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Platon N. Mandros	7	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00
Address:			Enclosed		
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	s, L.L.P.	-	Authorized to be cha Credit card. Form F	•	ł
	8	. Deposit	account number:		
		02-4800 (Attach do) uplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by d	eposit account.)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information	r is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is	s a true copy
Platon N. Mandros , Reg. No. 2	2,124	A		Jui	ne 21, 2004
Name of Person Signing	7	Signa	dre		Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachme	ents, and d	ocuments: 3		
Mail documen	is to be recorded with re	quired co	ver sheet information	n to:	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/23/2004 EFLORES 00000031 10870998 03 FC:8021 40.

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Motohiro ASANO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, (hereinafter called Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

IMAGE PROCESSOR, IMAGE OUTPUT DEVICE, IMAGE INPUT DEVICE, AND MULTIFUNCTION DEVICE

which application was executed by the undersigned on

including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0432 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed this 3/ day of May . 2004.

Mothin Asaus

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0433